

MARGIE R IBARRA COUNTY CLERK

** AIA** Document G701* - 2017 2022 SEP 13 PM 4: 06

Change Order

WEBB COUNTY, TEXAS

PROJECT: (Name and address) Webb County Sheriff's Office 1002 Farragut Laredo, Texas 78040

Contract For: General Construction Date: 06/28/2021

CONTRACT INFORMATION:

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION: OF PUTY Change Order Number: 001 Date: 07/29/2022

OWNER: (Name and address) Webb County 1000 Houston Street Laredo, Texas 78040

ARCHITECT: (Name and address) Frank Architects Inc. 901 Victoria St. Suite A Laredo, Texas 78040

CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) Summit Building & Design P.O. Box 420285 Laredo, Texas 78042

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Project changes related to unforseen conditions such as repairs to existing roof leaks, grease trap cancellation, demolition of existing foundation plates, repairs to existing fire sprinkler system, sewer modification, removal of existing concrete bases at existing coolers and material cost impact.

Additions:

\$ 71,760.00 PCO #2 PR#1 Cost Impact

\$185,212.00 PCO #10 PR#2 Cost Impact

\$105,507.00 PCO #11 Add Fire Suppression 2nd & 3rd Floor

\$ 22,803.00 PCO #12 ASI #11 Existing sidewalk conflicts at main entrance

\$ 52,850.00 PCO #13 ASI #13 Modification of HVAC Ducts

\$ 38,500.00 COR #2 RFI #30 Add home-run conduits for fiber connectivity between city demarc and main server room

\$124,566.00 COR #3 Surveillance system upgrade from coaxial high def cable to IP cameras

\$ 64,710.00 COR #4 Add home-run conduits; between 1st Floor Server Room & 3rd Floor ext for Owner provided atennas

\$ 35,000.00 COR #6 ASI #7Overall material cost increase to epoxy flooring stained-concrete flooring & floor/wall porcelain

\$ 35,000.00 COR #8 RFI #29 Relocation of (23) foundation roof drains to 1st floor attic space & discharge to exterior

41,230.00 COR #9 Existing 1st, 2nd & 3rd, roof & wall leaks repairs throughout the building

5,000.00 COR #10 (2) Grease Trap Cancelation Clean-out & pump fill with concrete

8,900.00 COR #11 New fire alarm system at 2nd and 3rd floors (required to obtain C of O)

9,600.00 COR #12 New access control at 2nd and 3rd floors

\$ 18,000.00 COR #13 New security / surveillance at 2ndf and 3rd floors

\$ 10,660.00 COR #14 Ground Wire from Generator to Antenna

\$ 14,604.00 COR #15 Camera & Alarm Rought-In Electrical Devices

\$ 25,625.00 COR #16 2nd and 3rd floor lighting repairs

\$ 82,203.00 COR #17 General Requirements & Insurances 6 months extention

\$185,000.00 COR #18 Construction Materials Increased Cost Impact

Credits:

\$ (1.180.00) PCO #3 ASI #2

\$ (2,250.00) COR #5 RFI #31 Delete shelving at 1038 and 1073 potential credit

Contractor O.H. & Profit \$ 169,995.00

\$1,303,295.00 Total Change Order

The original Contract Sum was

6,078,800.75

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders	\$	0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was	\$ _	6,078,800.75
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of	\$	1,303,295.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be	\$	7,382,095.75

The Contract Time will be increased by Two Hundred and Twenty (220) days. The new date of Substantial Completion will be February 28, 2023

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE	ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.	
Frank Architects Inc.	Summit Building & Design	Webb County
ARCHITECT (Firm name)	CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	OWNER (Eirm pame)
= my bom		Cal
SIGNATURE	SIGNATURE	SIGNATURE
B. V. 10 M	8-3-22	Jano E. Tijenna Judge
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE	PRINTED NAME AND TITLE	PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
Frank M. Rotnofsky	David Acevedo	9-1-00
DATE	DATE	DATE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Webb County, Texas has caused this instrument to be executed in its behalf by Hon. Tano E. Tijerina, its Webb County Judge, duly authorized by the Commissioner's Court of Webb County, Texas, and Summit Building & Design., on this day of July, 2022.

ATTESTED:

Margie Ramirez-Ibarra
Webb County Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM;

Fortunato Paredes Chief General Counsel Civil Legal Division

*The General Counsel, Civil Legal Division's office, may only advise or approve contracts or legal documents on behalf of its clients. It may not advise or approve a contract or legal document on behalf of other parties. Our review of this document was conducted solely from the legal perspective of our client. Our approval of this document was offered solely for the benefit of our client. Other parties should not rely on this approval, and should seek review and approval of their own respective attorney(s).

Passed and approved by the Webb County Commissioners Court On July 2022, item no. 26.



Potential Change Order 0002

Project Name:

Webb County Admin Offices @ Former

HEB Building

Project No.:

SBD 0729-21

Project No. Arch:

Project No. Owner: Project Location:

1002 Farragut, Laredo, TX 78040

Print Date:

7/13/2022

Subcontractor Total:

Summit Building & Design

4506 Hwy 359 Laredo, Texas 78043 Phone: (888) 775-2266 Fax:

This Document by its' execution and acceptance by the parties below, modifies the agreement between the owner and contractor. The affects of this document are legally binding to the parties as the original agreement and should not be used without the full understanding of the legal consequences.

No. 0002	Entered By: Rey Gonzalez	Initiation Date:2/8/2022 1	Reason:	(d) Design Change	
Subject: PR#01 -	- Cost Impact - REVISED 03.09.22	Reference:			
Scope: Cost im	pact to Architect's Proposal Request No. 01.				(C)(III)

Subcontractor Items:

Qty	UM	Description	Туре	Status	Unit Price	Amount
1.00	EA	H&H DOORS & HARDWARE LTD - Door/frame/hardware modifications for PR#01.	Add	Pending	16,560.00	16,560.00
1.00	EA	QUALITY REFLECTIONS GLASS WORK - Storefront modifications for PR#01	Add	Pending	55,200.00	55,200.00

 Contract Days Adjusted:
 14.00 days

 Total Change Items:
 \$71,760.00

 Total Add Ons & Fees:
 \$

 Total:
 \$71,760.00

Attached Files:

FileName	Description	Created	Creator	
Subcontractor Quote - Quality - REV 03.09.22.pdf		03/09/2022	Rey Gonzalez	
Subcontractor Quote - HH Hardware.pdf		02/08/2022	Rey Gonzalez	

July	/ 13,	2022

	Initials:	
--	-----------	--

\$71,760.00

ESTIMATE

Date: March 04, 2022

Estimate #: C0711092021-003

Phone #: (956) 725-4520 Fax #: (956) 725-4529

SUMMIT BUILDING & DESIGN

Cecilia Ramos 15600 San Pedro Ave, Suite 209 San Antonio, TX., 78232 Phone: (888) 775-2266



QUALITY REFLECTIONS
GLASS WORKS LLC.
6420 POLARIS
DR. SUITE # 6
LAREDO, TX 78041

IRST FLOOR 1002 FARRAGUT Laredo, Tx. 78040	PR # 1 (REVISED)
ESCRIPTION	TOTAL
urnish and installation of:	
DDITION OF:	\$ 58,400.00
PC) Storefront fixed window of $9'x 7'-2''$ on clear anodized finish with $\frac{1}{2}$ " clear tempered glass, ith one doorframe of $3'x 7'$. Door by others. (SF08 as per new plans PR#1).	
PC) Storefront fixed window of 14' x 7'-2" on clear anodized finish with χ'' clear tempered glass, with one doorframe of 3'x 7'. Door by others. (SF09 as per new plans PR#1).	
L pc) Sliding window of $4' \times 4'$ on clear anodized finish with $\frac{1}{2}$ " clear tempered glass. (Window 8 as er new plans PR#1). NOTE: Stainless steel counter top is included.	
" wire glass at hollow metal doors. (Glass only, doors by others).	
B pcs) Door type A10.	
pcs) Door type A11.	
EMOVAL OF:	
L pc) Storefront fixed window of 24'-8" x 7'-2" on dark bronze anodized finish with $\frac{1}{2}$ " clear empered glass with one pair door of 6'x 7' wide stile, no transom, standard hardware, continues inges, with closers, 10" bottom rail, with $\frac{1}{2}$ " clear tempered glass. (SF08)	
Door # 1069). (as original plans).	
REDIT FOR:	-\$ 3,200.00
limination of one storefront fixed window of 14' x 7' on clear anodized finish with 1" insulated N51/23 /CLEAR tempered glass. (SF12 as per new plans PR#1).	-\$ 3,200.00
o change one window of 5' x 10' to 5'x 3'. (SF11).	
Customer Signature for Approval. Note: 50% down payment is required to start project. ESTIMATES ARE VALID FOR 30 DAYS. If is approved this estimate, please sign and return to Quality Reflections Office.	
hank you for your business!	\$ 55,200.00

TOTAL=

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER



H&H Doors and Hardware, LTD. - PO Box 3542, Victoria, TX, 77903

Phone (361) 578-3664 -

Fax (361) 578-0016

TO: ATTN: JOB NAME:

JOB #:

SUMMIT BUILDING & DESIGN

DAVID ACEVEDO

WEBB COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

21047

DATE: PHONE: 12/29/2021

956-727-6601

FAX:

956-753-4005

Per your request, this proposes a change to our purchase order # 14476 dated 8/3/21 for Hollow Metal Frames/Doors and Wood Doors, per PR01, to:

- · Change frame at mark 1006 from hollow metal 3-piece to new storefront elevation SF09 by others.
- · Change frame at mark 1040 from hollow metal 3-piece to new storefront elevation SF08 by others.
- · Change frame at mark 1069 from storefront elevation SF08 by others to hollow metal 3-piece.
- Change door at mark 1069 from storefront by others to a flush STC-45 wood door.
- · Add new exterior mark 1114B, including hollow metal frame, hollow metal door, and hardware.
- · Change flush wood doors to half-lite wood doors at the following marks:

1004, 1005, 1006, 1007, 1008, 1009, 1012, 1014, 1015, 1016, 1019, 1022, 1025, 1031C, 1032, 1033, 1034, 1035, 1036, 1037, 1041, 1042, 1046, 1047, 1048, 1057, 1058, 1063A, 1067, 1068, 1071, 1072, 1075A, 1076, 1077A, 1077B, 1078, 1079, 1080, 1081A, 1081B, 1082, 1083, 1084, 1088, 1089, 1090, 1091, 1092, 1093, 1096, 1100, 1102, 1104, 1105, 1112, 1113, 1115, 1118, 1119, 1120, 1121, 1122, 1123, 1124, 1128, 1133, 1138, 1144B, 1145, 1146, 1147, and 1148.

Total Price Increase	(Decrease	Tax Not Included,	FOB Jobsite:	\$	16,560.00
			Tay:	FYF	MPT

Total Of Proposed Changes: \$ 16,560.00

Changes Accepted by: Authorized Stanature	Change Order Number, # New Purchase Order, # Date of Acceptance
executed purchase order.	cellpt of an executed change Order inclusive of a change order number, or a new
~~ (B)	by your signature below or if directed not to proceed, this quote is invalid.
material and manufacturers, if applicable.	
order. All work covered by this change shall be performed under the sa	ame terms and conditions as in the original purchase order and to match previous
	dging the products to be supplied and the price to be added to the original purchase
Payable to H&H Doors & Hardware, LTD. 17610 NW Zac Lentz	
If we have not received authorization within days after recorder as approved in order to avoid any delay in the current proj	ceipt of all required information to proceed with this order, we will proceed with the ject's delivery schedule and this PCO will be vold.
Required information status for current job:	
Your order will be on hold pending approval of this change order complete the order.	er, until receipt of approved shop drawings and all required information needed to
Notes:	

Changes Accepted by: Authorized Signature		New Purchase Order, # Date of Acceptance		_
	Sign / Print			
Changes Proposed by: Authorized Signature	Jeff Dickens	Date of Acceptance	12/29/2021	



Potential Change Order 0010

Project Name:

Webb County Admin Offices @ Former

HEB Building

Project No.:

SBD 0729-21

Project No. Arch:

Project No. Owner: Project Location:

1002 Farragut, Laredo, TX 78040

Print Date:

7/13/2022

Summit Building & Design

4506 Hwy 359

Laredo, Texas 78043 Phone: (888) 775-2266 Fax:

This Document by its' execution and acceptance by the parties below, modifies the agreement between the owner and contractor. The affects of this document are legally binding to the parties as the original agreement and should not be used without the full understanding of the legal consequences.

The state of the s	ered By: Rey Gonzalez		nitiation Date:3/29/2022	Reason:	d) Design Change	
posal Request	No. 02 - Cost Impact		Reference:			
difications to S	afe Haven area, Sheriff's O	ffice; and special system	s plans.			
Items:				777		
JM Descrip	tion		Туре	Status	Unit Price	Amount
	strips; 10ft. high; material and shipping			Pending	\$22,669.00	\$22,669.00
S Sheriff	Sheriff 1109: New 6" metal stud framing; 5/8" sheathing;			Pending	\$17,870.00	\$17,870.00
S Bullet F	ullet Resistant Level 3 Door/Frame/Hardware 1109B		Add	Pending	\$9,480.00	\$9,480.00
1.00 LS Bullet Resistant Level 3 Door/Frame/Hardware 1109B Subcontractor Items:			Mate	rial Total:	\$50,019.00	
JM Descrip	tion		Туре	Status	Unit Price	Amount
steel pi	steel pipe bollard; embedded 24"; grout filled; painted - material and labor			Pending	975.00	10,725.00
	T.C.R. THE BEST ALARM, INC Special Systems: Additional scope of work per attached quote.			Pending	85,848.00	85,848.00
S NATION	NATIONWIDE ELECTRICAL CONTRACT - Special Systems: Additional scope of work - electrical rough-in			Pending	6,000.00	6,000.00
S JCM C	JCM CONTRACTORS LLC - Sheriff 1109: Labor to demolish and reconstruct exterior wall and furr down		Add	Pending	14,450.00	14,450.00
	JOSE EDUARDO MORALES - Sheriff 1109: New stucco at new exterior wall - material and labor		cco Add	Pending	6,300.00	6,300.00
existing	JESUS S. JAIME - Safe Haven area: Trenching of existing foundation; backfill; and new concrete; steel reinforcement - material and labor		Add	Pending	3,735.00	3,735.00
Underg	round plumbing relocatio			Pending	3,985.00	3,985.00
				Subcontrac	tor Total:	\$131,043.00
				*		
						Amount
	n D			The state of the s		\$ 2,400.00
raffic Control	& Barriers					\$ 1,750.00 \$4,150.00
		Contract Days Adjus	ted: 14 00 day		ner rotar.	\$4,150.00
		Total Add Ons & Fee				
			Y			
	Items: IM Descrip S Sheriff strips; 1 S Sheriff 5/8" gyt S Bullet R IM Descrip EA JESUS steel pin materia S T.C.R. Addition System S JCM CO demolis S JOSE E at new S JESUS existing reinforc S QUALIT Underg location Ims: In disposal	Items: IM Description S Sheriff 1109: Level 4 bullet resis strips; 10ft. high; material and sheet strips; 10ft. high; material stud 5/8" gypsum board; R-19 batt instance. Bullet Resistant Level 3 Door/Front structor Items: IM Description EA JESUS S. JAIME - Sheriff 1109: steel pipe bollard; embedded 24 material and labor S T.C.R. THE BEST ALARM, INC. Additional scope of work per attacts. S NATIONWIDE ELECTRICAL CON Systems: Additional scope of work per attacts. S JCM CONTRACTORS LLC - Sheemolish and reconstruct exterions. S JOSE EDUARDO MORALES - Sat new exterior wall - material and labor. S QUALITY PLUMBING & SERVIC Underground plumbing relocation locations - material and labor. IM Description A JESUS S. JAIME - Safe Haven a existing foundation; backfill; and reinforcement - material and labor. IM Description A JESUS S. JAIME - Safe Haven a existing foundation; backfill; and reinforcement - material and labor. IM Description A JESUS S. JAIME - Safe Haven a existing foundation; backfill; and reinforcement - material and labor. IM Description A JESUS S. JAIME - Safe Haven a existing foundation; backfill; and reinforcement - material and labor.	Items: M Description	M Description Type S Sheriff 1109: Level 4 bullet resistant panels and batten strips; 10ft. high; material and shipping S Sheriff 1109: New 6" metal stud framing; 5/8" sheathing; 5/8" gypsum board; R-19 batt insulation; accessories S Bullet Resistant Level 3 Door/Frame/Hardware 1109B Add ractor Items: M Description Type SA JESUS S. JAIME - Sheriff 1109: (6" SCH 40 x 6"-0") long steel pipe bollard; embedded 24"; grout filled; painted - material and labor S T.C.R. THE BEST ALARM, INC Special Systems: Add Additional scope of work per attached quote. S NATIONWIDE ELECTRICAL CONTRACT - Special Systems: Add Systems: Additional scope of work - electrical rough-in S JCM CONTRACTORS LLC - Sheriff 1109: Labor to demolish and reconstruct exterior wall and furr down S JOSE EDUARDO MORALES - Sheriff 1109: New stucco at new exterior wall - material and labor S JESUS S. JAIME - Safe Haven area: Trenching of existing foundation; backfill; and new concrete; steel reinforcement - material and labor S QUALITY PLUMBING & SERVICES IN - Safe haven area: Add Underground plumbing relocation to serve new restroom locations - material and labor M disposal raffic Control & Barriers Contract Days Adjusted: 14.00 day Total Change Items: \$ 185,212.00	Items: IM Description Type Status S Sheriff 1109: Level 4 bullet resistant panels and batten strips; 10ft. high; material and shipping S Sheriff 1109: New 6" metal stud framing; 5/8" sheathing; 5/8" gypsum board; R-19 batt insulation; accessories S Bullet Resistant Level 3 Door/Frame/Hardware 1109B Add Pending Materactor Items: IM Description Type Status A JESUS S, JAIME - Sheriff 1109: (6" SCH 40 x 6"-0") long steel pipe bollard; embedded 24"; grout filled; painted - material and labor S T.C.R. THE BEST ALARM, INC Special Systems: Add Pending Additional scope of work per attached quote. S NATIONWIDE ELECTRICAL CONTRACT - Special Systems: Add Pending Systems: Additional scope of work - electrical rough-in S JOM CONTRACTORS LLC - Sheriff 1109: Labor to demolish and reconstruct exterior wall and furr down S JOSE EDUARDO MORALES - Sheriff 1109: New stucco at new exterior wall - material and labor S JUSUS S, JAIME - Safe Haven area: Trenching of existing foundation; backfill; and new concrete; steel reinforcement - material and labor S QUALITY PLUMBING & SERVICES IN - Safe haven area: Add Pending existing foundation; backfill; and new concrete; steel reinforcement - material and labor S QUALITY PLUMBING & SERVICES IN - Safe haven area: Add Pending existing foundation; backfill; and new concrete; steel reinforcement - material and labor S QUALITY PLUMBING & SERVICES IN - Safe haven area: Add Pending disposal Add Add Pending Add Pending Add Pending Existing foundation; backfill; and new concrete; steel reinforcement - material and labor Subcontract Days Adjusted: 14.00 days 1740 days 1741 (14.00 da	Items: IM Description Type Status Unit Price Sheriff 1109: Level 4 bullet resistant panels and batten Add Pending \$22,669,00 strips; 10ft. high; material and shipping Sheriff 1109: New 6" metal stud framing; 5/8" sheathing; Add Pending \$17,870,00 5/8" gypsum board; R-19 batt insulation; accessories SB Bullet Resistant Level 3 Door/Frame/Hardware 1109B Add Pending \$9,480,00 Material Total: **Ractor Items:** M Description Type Status Unit Price SA JESUS S. JAIME - Sheriff 1109: (6" SCH 40 x 6'-0") long steel pipe bollard; embedded 24"; grout filled; painted - material and labor seleption Systems: Add Pending 85,848.00 Additional scope of work per attached quote. Solutional scope of work per attached quote. Systems: Additional scope of work relectrical rough-in SJOM CONTRACTORS LLC - Sheriff 1109: Labor to demolish and reconstruct exterior wall and furr down SJOSE EDUARDO MORALES - Sheriff 1109: New stucco at new exterior wall - material and labor SJESUS S. JAIME - Safe Haven area: Trenching of existing foundation; backfill; and new concrete; steel reinforcement - material and labor SQUALITY PLUMBING & SERVICES IN - Safe haven area: Add Pending 3,735.00 existing foundation; backfill; and new concrete; steel reinforcement - material and labor SQUALITY PLUMBING & SERVICES IN - Safe haven area: Add Pending 3,985.00 Underground plumbing relocation to serve new restroom locations - material and labor Add Pending Add Pending affic Control & Barriers Add Pending Add Pending affic Control & Barriers Add Pending A

u	ly	1	3,	20)22

Initials:	

No. 0010	Entered By: Rey Gonzalez	Initiation Date:3/29/2022	Reason: (d) Design Change
Subject: Propos	al Request No. 02 - Cost Impact	Reference:	

Attached Files:

FileName	Description	Created	Creator	
Quote - TCR Alarm \$85848.00.pdf		07/13/2022	David Acevedo	
Quote - Nationwide Electrical \$6000,00.pdf		07/13/2022	David Acevedo	
Material - BR4 Panels \$22,557.00.pdf		07/13/2022	David Acevedo	
level 3 bullet resitant door \$9,480,00.txt		07/13/2022	David Acevedo	

BEST ALARM GOMIZANIY 121-1184

T.C.R. - The Best Alarm Inc.

1416 Houston St. Laredo, TX 78040 Ph.: 956-727-1784

Fax: 956-727-1784

Estimate

PROJECT

DATE	ESTIMATE NO.
3/23/2022	70810041

NAME / ADDRESS AOC CALTON, LTD DBA SUMMIT BUILDING & DESIGN WEBB COUNTY ADMIN OFFICES

TOTAL
TOTAL
25,200.00 2,400.00
300.00 3,700.00
88.00 1,200.00
52,960.00
0.00
\$85,848.0



March 21, 2022

Attn: Rey Gonzalez SUMMIT BUILDING AND DESIGN

Electrical Proposal - Change Order Request Special Systems Drops Webb County Sherrif's Office

Work includes conduits/boxes for additional special systems drops per PR#02:

Labor: \$2,800.00

Material: \$3,200.00

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER PRICE: \$6,000.00

Carlos Velazquez
Nationwide Electrical Contractors, LLC
8102 Stillmeadow Ct. - Laredo, TX. 78045
(956) 771-9464
velazquez_1_2@msn.com

Name of Street

Q. What are you looking for today?

SEARCH

Questions? Call Us **877-509-8040**

Quick 2-STEP Checkout

Just 2 simple steps, and you're done!

Windows Bathroom & DISPLAY Automotive & SEALANTS Architectural & SECURITY Plumbing & GAS & Patio CLEARANCE & Step 1: Cart Summary Step 2: Secure Checkout Receipt

30-Day EZ No-Hassle Return Policy Expedited
Fast Shipping

Safe & Secure

Checkout Process

SHOPPING CART

Quikserv BRL4-0410-04 Bullet Resistant Panel Level 4 4' W x 10' L

Item#

BRL4-0410-04

CAE 440 00

16

HPDATE

In Stock \$2,819.60 /each

□ Delete ☆ Save to wishlist

Order Summary

Items (1)

\$45,113.60

Estimated Shipping & Handing (j) \$225.00

Estimated order total \$45,338.

\$45,338.60

Pay with credit card:

Proceed to Our SEGURE CHECKOUT

Save As Quote

Add Gift Card / Promo Code 🗸

Note: Shipments to international locations, AK, HI and oversized packages that require special freight are subject to change (if any changes required, you will be notified via customer service)

Or Express Checkout With:



4506 Hwy 359

Potential Change Order 0011

Project Name:

Webb County Admin Offices @ Former

HEB Building

Project No.:

SBD 0729-21

Project No. Arch:

Project No. Owner:

Project Location:

1002 Farragut, Laredo, TX 78040

Print Date:

7/13/2022

Laredo, Texas 78043 Phone: (888) 775-2266 Fax:

This Document by its' execution and acceptance by the parties below, modifies the agreement between the owner and contractor. The affects of this document are legally binding to the parties as the original agreement and should not be used without the full understanding of the legal consequences.

No. 0011	Entered By: Rey Gonzalez	Initiation Date:3/29/2022	Reason: (c) Regulatory Change
Subject: Add C scope of work	ity required fire suppression items to current	Reference:	
Scope: Additi	onal fire suppression items as requested by Laredo Fire	e Department inspection in order to	obtain a certificate of occupancy.

Subcontractor Items:

Qty	UM	Description	Type	Status	Unit Price	Amount
1.00	LS	ARADILLAZ FIRE PROTECTION, LLC - Additional fire suppression material, labor, and equipment per attached quote	Add	Pending	105,507.00	105,507.00
				Subcontracto	or Total:	\$105,507.00

 Contract Days Adjusted:
 14.00 days

 Total Change Items:
 \$ 105,507.00

 Total Add Ons & Fees:
 \$

 Total:
 \$ 105,507.00

Attached Files:

FileName	Description	Created	Creator
Quote - Aradillaz Fire - \$105507.00.pdf		03/29/2022	Rey Gonzalez



March 23, 2022

David Acevedo Summit Building & Design 4506 Hwy. 359 (& Loop 20) Laredo, Texas 78043 Phone: (956) 285-9143

E-mail: david.acevedo@summitbuildinganddesign.com

Re: Webb County Sheriff's Office Change Order #2

Aradillaz Fire Protection, LLC is pleased to submit this quotation in the amount of \$105,506.76 to furnish all necessary labor, materials, and equipment to complete change order #2 of the fire sprinkler system for the above referenced project. All work to meet the requirements of City of Laredo, Texas and NFPA 13 2010 Edition.

We have included:

- 1. Repair all fire sprinkler deficiencies below from the fire prevention inspection record 21-13552
- 2. Northwest stairs do not have sprinkler coverage.
- 3. 2nd floor offices must be checked for sprinkler compliance.
- 4. 2nd floor electrical room does not have sprinkler coverage.
- 5. Elevator shafts do not have sprinkler coverage.
- 6. 2nd floor parking garage does not have sprinkler coverage.
- 7. Stairs by elevators do not have sprinklers
- 8. Enclosed area at 3rd floor by elevators does not have sprinklers
- 9. Existing dry system must be maintained and up to code for compliance acceptance.

Sincerely,

Ramiro M. Aradillaz, P.E., RME-G-1875324

Accepted this ______ day of ________, 2022

By: _______ Signature:______

In signing this document, I am acknowledging that I understand, am authorized to accept, and accept this Quotation/Contract in its entirety.



Potential Change Order 0012

Project Name:

Webb County Admin Offices @ Former

HEB Building SBD 0729-21

Project No.:

Project No. Arch: Project No. Owner:

Project Location:

1002 Farragut, Laredo, TX 78040

Print Date:

7/13/2022

4506 Hwy 359 Laredo, Texas 78043

Summit Building & Design

Phone: (888) 775-2266 Fax:

This Document by its' execution and acceptance by the parties below, modifies the agreement between the owner and contractor. The affects of this document are legally binding to the parties as the original agreement and should not be used without the full understanding of the legal consequences.

No. 0012	3	Entered By: Rey Gonzalez	Initiation Date:3/30/2022	Reason: (t	b) Unforeseen Condi	tions	
Subject:	ASI #11	- Sidewalk Modifications at Main Entrance	Reference:				
Scope:	Modify	existing sidewalk at main entrance along Farragut St. in orde	er to comply with ADA require	ments.			
Materi	al Iter	ns:		And the last			
Qty	UM	Description	Туре	Status	Unit Price	Amoun	
23.00	EA	Ready mix concrete (cu yd)	Add	Pending	\$150.00	\$3,450.00	
1.00	Lot	Concrete steel reinforcement; tie wire; chairs; epoxy	kits Add	Pending	\$2,024.00	\$2,024.00	
				Mater	ial Total:	\$5,474.00	
Subco	ntrac	tor Items:					
Qty	UM	Description	Туре	Status	Unit Price	Amoun	
560,00	EA	JESUS S. JAIME - Demolition and replacement of sidewalk and ramps (Labor per SF)	Add	Pending	7.50	4,200.00	
1.00	LS	TROIS ENTERPRISES, INC Steel pipe handrails - material and labor	Add	Pending	4,433.00	4,433.00	
1.00	LS	JUAREZ PAINTING - Paint handrails - material and I	abor Add	Pending	1,700.00	1,700.00	
Other	Itama			Subcontract	tor Total:	\$10,333.00	
Descript				Type	Status	Amoun	
Haul off		sposal		Add	Pending	\$ 3,390.00	
		fee (6) for (10) days		Add	Pending	\$ 960.00	
		safety / permitting		Add	Pending	\$ 1,896.00	
Equipme	ent ren	tal		Add	Pending	\$ 750.00	
			The state of the s	Oth	ner Total:	\$6,996.00	
		Contract Days Adju	isted: 10.00 days				
		Total Change Items	\$ 22,803,00				

Contract Days Adjusted:	10.00 days		
Total Change Items:	\$ 22,803.00		
Total Add Ons & Fees:	\$ -		
Total:	\$ 22.803.00		

July 13, 20

. 2000			
Initia	alo:		
HILLIS	215.		



Phone: (888) 775-2266 Fax:

78043

4506 Hwy 359

Laredo, Texas

Potential Change Order 0013

Project Name:

Webb County Admin Offices @ Former

HEB Building

Project No.:

SBD 0729-21

Project No. Arch:

Project No. Owner:

Project Location:

1002 Farragut, Laredo, TX 78040

Print Date:

7/13/2022

This Document by its' execution and acceptance by the parties below, modifies the agreement between the owner and contractor. The affects of this document are legally binding to the parties as the original agreement and should not be used without the full understanding of the legal consequences,

No. 0013	Entered By: David Acevedo	Initiation Date:6/8/2022 1	Reason: (b) Unforeseen Conditions		
Subject: ASI#13	Modification of HVAC Ducts	Reference: ASI#13			
Scope: Modification of HVAC Ducts due to structural inference.					
Notes: Existing	install trades (Electrical, Plumbing, Fire Sprinkler,	Framing & HVAC) will need to be remov	ed and rerouted.		

Subcontractor Items:

Qty	UM	Description	Type	Status	Unit Price	Amount
1.00	LS	To Be Determined - Reroute new existing electrical circuits	Add	Pending	5,050.00	5,050.00
1.00	LS	To Be Determined - Remove & Reroute fire sprinklers	Add	Pending	4,950.00	4,950.00
1.00	LS	To Be Determined - Remove & Reroute HVAC Ducts	Add	Pending	37,650.00	37,650.00
1.00	LS	To Be Determined - Framing modifications on wall penetrations	Add	Pending	1,800.00	1,800.00
1.00	LS	To Be Determined - Reroute Plumbing lines	Add	Pending	3,400.00	3,400.00
			171-	Subcontracto	r Total:	\$52,850.00

Contract Days Adjusted:	30.00 days
Total Change Items:	\$ 52,850.00
Total Add Ons & Fees:	\$ -
Total:	\$ 52,850.00

Attached Files:

FileName	Description	Created	Creator	
HVAC- PCO#13 HVAC 05-31-2022.pdf		06/08/2022	David Acevedo	
Fire Sprinkler- PCO#13 -AFP.pdf		06/08/2022	David Acevedo	
Electrical- PCO#13- Webb County Sheriff's		06/08/2022	David Acevedo	
Office Circuit Relocation for Air Duct.rtf				

Initia	s:	





Air Conditioning & Commercial Refrigeration
OUOTE No.220018-1

May 31, 2022

SUMMIT CONSTRUCTION Webb County Sheriff New Office Laredo TX. 78040 Attn: Rafael Brizuela

TEMPRITE IS PLEASED TO PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING PROPOSAL FOR YOUR REVIEW AND APPROVAL.

REVISED

TO MODIFY DUCT WORK FOR THE NEW SHERIFF OFFICE TO MEET WITH THE CONCRETE OPENINGS

SCOPE OF WORK:

MODIFY DUCT WORK FOR UNITS #2,3 AND 4, RELOCATE DUCTS FOR UNIT #1 AND 5 OUTSIDE DUCT INSULATION WITH ARMATUFF PVC COVER FOR DUCTS EXPOSED TO WEATHER AND CRANE SERVICE TO UNLOAD AND LOAD UNITS AT TEMPRITE WAREHOUSE YARD WHILE READY FOR ROOF INSTALLATION.

TOTAL: \$37,650.00 NO TAX INCLUDED.

ITEMIZED

SHEETMETALDUCT MATERIAL.....\$12,450.00
ARMATUFF(EXTERIOR INSUL.......\$9,000.00
LABOR......\$9,000.00
CRANE AND TRANSPORT.........\$7,200.00
\$37,650.00

ALLOWANCES:

1. CONTINGENCY \$ 5,000

(Contingency shall be included in quote amount and returned if not used)

PONCIANO DE LA GARZA

Acceptance of Proposal	
The above prices and conditions are satisfactory and are h	nereby accepted
Authorized Signature:	pro e comercio
Date of Acceptance:	

Thank you for your Business!

P.O. Box 3673 Laredo, TX. 78044 *Ph. (956)726-3826* Email: ponclano@tempritelaredo.com



May 24, 2022

David Acevedo Summit Building & Design 4506 Hwy. 359 (& Loop 20) Laredo, Texas 78043 Phone: (956) 285-9143

E-mail: david.acevedo@summitbuildinganddesign.com

Re: Webb County Sheriff's Office Change Order #4

Aradillaz Fire Protection, LLC is pleased to submit this quotation in the amount of \$4,950.00 to furnish all necessary labor, materials, and equipment to complete change order #4 of the fire sprinkler system for the above referenced project. All work to meet the requirements of City of Laredo, Texas and NFPA 13 2010 Edition.

We have included:

- 1. Relocating (18) pendent sprinkler heads due to new H.V.A.C. ductwork design
 - a. Remove sprinkler head and piping from branch lines
 - b. Re-install pendent sprinkler head drops accordingly

Sincerely,

Ramiro M. Aradillaz, P.E., RME-G-1875324

Accepted this _____ day of _______, 2022

By: ______ Signature:_____

In signing this document, I am acknowledging that I understand, am authorized to accept, and accept this Quotation/Contract in its entirety.



June 06, 2022

Attn: David Acevedo Summit Construction

Change Order Request - Webb County Sheriff's Office

 $\textbf{Description:} \ \ \text{Work includes removal of approximately 250 ft. of 1/2" EMT conduit which has already been wired and connected in junction boxes and re-routing circuit to allow installation of an air duct.$

Labor Total: \$3,250.00 Material Total: \$1,800.00

Change Order Total: \$5,050.00

Carlos Velazquez
Nationwide Electrical Contractors, LLC
(956) 771-9464
velazquez_1_2@msn.com
TECL 29555



4506 Hwy 359

Change Order Request 0002

Project Name:

Webb County Admin Offices @ Former

HEB Building SBD 0729-21

Project No.:

Project No. Arch:

Project No. Owner: Project Location:

1002 Farragut, Laredo, TX 78040

Print Date:

7/13/2022

Laredo, Texas 78043 Phone: (888) 775-2266 Fax:

This Document by its' execution and acceptance by the parties below, modifies the agreement between the owner and contractor. The affects of this document are legally binding to the parties as the original agreement and should not be used without the full understanding of the legal consequences.

No. 000	Entered By: David Acevedo	Reason: (f) New Scope		
Subject:	RFI#30- Add Home-runs Conduits	Reference: RFI#30		
Scope:				

Subcontractors: UM Qty Type Status Unit Price Amount 1.00 LS To Be Determined - Add home-run conduits for fiber Add Pending 38,500.00 38,500.00 connectivity between city demarc and main server room -(4) 3" conduits were requested by Owner. \$38,500.00 **Contractor Total:** Attached Files: **FileName** Description Created Creator Change Order Request - Webb County Sheriff's 06/21/2022 David Acevedo Office.pdf Total: \$38,500.00

This form is NOT valid until signed by the Owner, Architect and Contractor. Signature of the Contractor indicates agreement herewith, including and adjustment in the Contract Sum or Contract Time. This form is validated as a Construction Change Directive when signed by the Owner.

				Contract Sum	Calendar Days
Original Agreement				6,078,800.75	
Net Change by previously auth	orized Chang	0	0.00		
Total to Date				6,078,800.75	
Change +/- per this Change O	rder Request			38,500.00	0.00
Revised Total including this Ch	ange Order F	Request No. 0002		6,117,300.75	
Signature - Owner		Signature - Architect		Signature - Contractor	
Print Name	Date	Print Name	Date	Print Name	Date



June 20, 2022

Attn: David Acevedo Summit Construction

Change Order Request - Webb County Sheriff's Office PRICING VALID FOR (30) DAYS

3" Conduits for Fiber Optic Cable

Work consists of running (4) - 3" conduits approximately 260 ft. for fiber optic cable.
 Wiring shall be done by others.

Total Labor: \$7,500.00 Total Material: \$31,000.00 TOTAL: \$38,500.00

Breakdown:

Labor: Work duration shall be approximately 11-12 days.

Material:

•	1,040 ft. of 3" EMT conduit:	\$15,977.00
•	(160) 3"- Couplings:	\$14,208.00
	(160) 3"- Unistrut Straps:	\$2,600.00
•	(30) 10 ft. Unistrut Bars:	\$1,334.00
•	(30) 10 ft. x 3/8" All-thread Rods:	\$471.00
•	(1) 30"x30"x12" Metallic pullbox:	\$670.00
	Scissor lift rental:	\$1,500.00

Miscellaneous: 3" Connectors, plastic bushings, washers, nuts, delivery fee (San Antonio materials supplier) \$1,740.00

4" Conduits from 1st floor IDF to 3rd floor.

Work consists of running (5) - 4" conduits from 1st floor IDF room to 3rd floor.
 Penetrating through 1st and 2nd floor considered.

Total Labor: \$10,100.00

Total Material (No Longer Valid): \$41,300.00

REVISED MATERIALS PRICE (VALID FOR 30 DAYS): \$54,6100.00

TOTAL (No Longer Valid): \$51,400.00

REVISED TOTAL: \$64,710.00

Breakdown:

Labor: Work duration shall be approximately 15-16 days.

Material:

	1,500 ft. of 4" EMT conduit:	\$33,675.00
•	(200) 4" Couplings:	\$12,843.00
•	(200) 4" Unistrut straps:	\$1,740.00
•	(30) 10 ft. Unistrut Bars:	\$1,334.00
•	(30) 10 ft. x 3/8" All-thread rods:	\$471.00
•	(1) 30"x30"x12" Metallic Pullbox:	\$670.00
	Scissor Lift Rental:	\$2,000.00
	Miscellaneous: 4" Connectors pla	stic hushings washers nuts deliv

Miscellaneous: 4" Connectors, plastic bushings, washers, nuts, delivery fee (San Antonio materials supplier)
 \$1,877.00

2nd and 3rd Floors Camera and Alarm Device Boxes and Conduit

 Work includes running approximately 1,300 ft. of EMT conduit for camera and alarm devices.

> Total Labor: \$7,500.00 Total Material: \$7,104.00 TOTAL: \$14,604.00

Breakdown:

Labor: Work duration shall be approximately 11-12 days.

Material:

1,300 ft. of 1" EMT conduit: \$3,074.00
(150) 1" Couplings: \$437.00
(250) 4"x4" EMT boxes: \$1,119.00
(500) 1" Connectors: \$1,250.00

 Miscellaneous: Blank covers, plaster rings, straps, screws, ETC. \$1,224.00

Ground Wire from Generator to antenna.

• Work includes running #3/0 wire from generator location to antenna approximately 350 ft.

Total Labor: \$3,250.00

Total Material: \$9,250.00

TOTAL MATERIAL REVISED PRICE: \$7,410.00

TOTAL: \$12,500.00

REVISED TOTAL PRICE: \$10,660.00

Breakdown:

Labor: Work duration shall be approximately (5) days.

Material:

350 ft. of #3/0 Copper wire: \$3,750.00
 350 ft. of 2" PVC Conduit: \$1,575.00
 Scissor lift rental: \$1,000.00

• Miscellaneous: Clamps, ground rods, unistrut, unistrut straps, washers, screws, nuts: \$1,085.00

2nd and 3rd Floor Lighting

 Work consists of inspecting (203) light fixtures and (16) light poles (fluorescent and metal halide lighting) and replacing damaged ballast kits with new.

Total Labor: \$10,500.00

Total Material (Ballast Kits): \$15,125.00

TOTAL: \$25,625.00

CHANGE ORDER TOTAL: \$142,629.00 REVISED CHANGE ORDER TOTAL: \$154,099.00

Carlos Velazquez
Nationwide Electrical Contractors, LLC
(956) 771-9464
velazquez_1_2@msn.com
TECL 29555



Phone: (888) 775-2266 Fax:

78043

Change Order Request 0003

Project Name:

Webb County Admin Offices @ Former

HEB Building

Project No .:

SBD 0729-21

Project No. Arch:

Project No. Owner:

1002 Farragut, Laredo, TX 78040

Project Location: Print Date:

7/13/2022

This Document by its' execution and acceptance by the parties below, modifies the agreement between the owner and contractor. The affects of this document are legally binding to the parties as the original agreement and should not be used without the full understanding of the legal consequences.

No. 0003	Entered By: David Acevedo	Reason: (f) New Scope		
Subject:Surveillance System Upgrade		Reference:		
Scope: Sur				

Subcontractors:

4506 Hwy 359

Laredo, Texas

Qty	UM	Description	Type	Status	Unit Price	Amount
1.00	LS	To Be Determined - Surveillance System Upgrade from coaxial high def cable to IP requested by owner.	Add	Pending	124,566.00	124,566.00
				Contract	v Totale	\$434 ECC 00

Contractor Total:

\$124,566.00

Attached Files:

FileName	Description	Created	Creator	
Best Alarm \$194,286.00 C.Opdf		06/21/2022	David Acevedo	
Best Alarm -\$69,720.00 credit.pdf		06/21/2022	David Acevedo	
			Total:	\$124,566.00

This form is NOT valid until signed by the Owner, Architect and Contractor. Signature of the Contractor Indicates agreement herewith, including and adjustment in the Contract Sum or Contract Time. This form is validated as a Construction Change Directive when signed by the Owner.

				Contract Sum	Calendar Days
Original Agreement				6,078,800.75	
Net Change by previously	authorized Chang	e Orders		0	0.00
Total to Date				6,078,800.75	
Change +/- per this Chang	e Order Request			124,566.00	0.00
Revised Total including this	s Change Order R	equest No. 0003		6,203,366.75	
Signature - Owner		Signature - Architect		Signature - Contractor	
Print Name	Date	Print Name	Date	Print Name	Date



T.C.R. - The Best Alarm Inc.

1416 Houston St. Laredo, TX 78040 Ph.: 956-727-1784

Fax: 956-726-3154

Estimate

DATE	ESTIMATE NO.
3/22/2022	70810030

NAME / ADDRESS

AOC CALTON, LTD DBA SUMMIT BUILDING & DESIGN WEBB COUNTY ADMIN OFFICES

		PROJECT
QTY	COST	TOTAL
4 96 22 118 22 96 6	5,800.00 925.00 925.00 300.00 32.00 22.00 550.00 2,500.00 17,920.00	23,200.00 88,800.00 20,350.00 35,400.00 704.00 2,112.00 3,300.00 2,500.00 17,920.00
he cost fo	r the	
licias	1	
X Sales Tax Exemption	TOTAL	\$194,286.00
	he cost formeras	## 5,800.00 925.00 925.00 925.00 18 300.00 22 96 22 02.00 6 550.00 1 2,500.00 17,920.00 8.25% **Read to see the see



T.C.R. - The Best Alarm Inc.

1416 Houston St. Laredo, TX 78040 Ph.: 956-727-1784

Fax: 956-726-3154

Estimate

DATE	ESTIMATE NO.
8/3/2021	7081265

NAME / ADDRESS

AOC CALTON, LTD DBA SUMMIT BUILDING & DESIGN WEBB COUNTY ADMIN OFFICES

			PROJECT
DESCRIPTION	QTY	COST	TOTAL
FIRE ALARM AS PER PLANS AND SPECS	1	78,220.00	78,220.00
DMP XR500 AS PER PLANS AND SPECS	1	12,220.00	12,220.00
DATA , ACCESS PTS, AND TELEPHONE DROPS AS PER PLANS	í	101,420.00	101,420.00
ACCESS CONTROL AS PER PLANS	1	79,420.00	79,420.00
SECURITY CAMERA SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM AS PER	1	69,720.00	69,720.00
PLANS SALES TAX		8.25%	0.00
	it will be	a credit for	the
E .		f cameras	
	R.B.		
		7.	p ⁴
Sales tax is the customer's responsibility until a properly executed T or Resale Certificate is presented to TCR-The Best Alarm, IncNO I	X Sales Tax Exemption EXCEPTIONS.	TOTAL	\$341,000.00

To learn more about our Interactive Services visit us on the web at https://www.alarm.com/US/bestalarm



Phone: (888) 775-2266 Fax:

78043

Change Order Request 0004

Project Name:

Webb County Admin Offices @ Former

HEB Building

Project No.:

SBD 0729-21

Project No. Arch:

Project No. Owner:

1002 Farragut, Laredo, TX 78040

Project Location: Print Date:

This Document by its' execution and acceptance by the parties below, modifies the agreement between the owner and contractor. The affects of this document are legally binding to the parties as the original agreement and should not be used without the full understanding of the legal consequences.

No. 0004	Entered By: David Acevedo	Reason: (f) New Scope		
Subject:Ad	d Home-runs conduits for Antennas	Reference:		
Scope: Add home-run conduits; concrete coring; and accessories between 1st Floor Server Room and 3rd Floor exterior for Owner provided antennas.				

Subcontractors:

4506 Hwy 359

Laredo, Texas

Qty	UM	Description	Type	Status	Unit Price	Amount
1.00	LS	To Be Determined - Add home-run conduits; concrete coring; and accessories between 1st Floor Server Room and 3rd Floor exterior for Owner provided antennas.	Add	Pending	64,710.00	64,710.00
				Cantuanta	- T-4-1.	\$64.740.00

\$64,710.00

Attached Files:

FileName	Description	Created	Creator	
Change Order Request - Webb County Sheriff's Office.pdf		06/21/2022	David Acevedo	
			Total:	\$64,710.00

This form is NOT valid until signed by the Owner, Architect and Contractor. Signature of the Contractor indicates agreement herewith, including and adjustment in the Contract Sum or Contract Time. This form is validated as a Construction Change Directive when signed by the Owner.

			Contract Sum	Calendar Days
Original Agreement			6,078,800.75	
Net Change by previously authorized Ch	ange Orders		. 0	0.00
Total to Date			6,078,800.75	
Change +/- per this Change Order Reque	est		64,710.00	0.00
Revised Total including this Change Orde	r Request No. 0004		6,143,510.75	
Signature - Owner	Signature - Architect		Signature - Contractor	
Print Name Date	Print Name	Date	Print Name	Date



June 20, 2022

Attn: David Acevedo Summit Construction

Change Order Request - Webb County Sheriff's Office PRICING VALID FOR (30) DAYS

3" Conduits for Fiber Optic Cable

Work consists of running (4) - 3" conduits approximately 260 ft. for fiber optic cable.
 Wiring shall be done by others.

Total Labor: \$7,500.00
Total Material: \$31,000.00
TOTAL: \$38,500.00

Breakdown:

Labor: Work duration shall be approximately 11-12 days.

Material:

•	1,040 ft. of 3" EMT conduit:	\$15,977.00
•	(160) 3"- Couplings:	\$14,208.00
•	(160) 3"- Unistrut Straps:	\$2,600.00
	(30) 10 ft. Unistrut Bars:	\$1,334.00
	(30) 10 ft. x 3/8" All-thread Rods:	\$471.00
•	(1) 30"x30"x12" Metallic pullbox:	\$670.00
	Scissor lift rental:	\$1,500.00
•	Miscellaneous: 3" Connectors, pla	stic bushings, washers, n

 Miscellaneous: 3" Connectors, plastic bushings, washers, nuts, delivery fee (San Antonio materials supplier) \$1,740.00

4" Conduits from 1st floor IDF to 3rd floor.

Work consists of running (5) - 4" conduits from 1st floor IDF room to 3rd floor.
 Penetrating through 1st and 2nd floor considered.

Total Labor: \$10,100.00

Total Material (No Longer Valid): \$41,300.00

REVISED MATERIALS PRICE (VALID FOR 30 DAYS): \$54,6100.00

TOTAL (No Longer Valid): \$51,400.00

REVISED TOTAL: \$64,710.00

Breakdown:

Labor: Work duration shall be approximately 15-16 days.

Material:

•	1,500 ft. of 4" EMT conduit:	\$33,675.00
•	(200) 4" Couplings:	\$12,843.00
•	(200) 4" Unistrut straps:	\$1,740.00
•	(30) 10 ft. Unistrut Bars:	\$1,334.00
•	(30) 10 ft. x 3/8" All-thread rods:	\$471.00
	(1) 30"x30"x12" Metallic Pullbox:	\$670.00
•	Scissor Lift Rental:	\$2,000.00

 Miscellaneous: 4" Connectors, plastic bushings, washers, nuts, delivery fee (San Antonio materials supplier) \$1,877.00

2nd and 3rd Floors Camera and Alarm Device Boxes and Conduit

 Work includes running approximately 1,300 ft. of EMT conduit for camera and alarm devices.

> Total Labor: \$7,500.00 Total Material: \$7,104.00 TOTAL: \$14,604.00

Breakdown:

Labor: Work duration shall be approximately 11-12 days.

Material:

1,300 ft. of 1" EMT conduit: \$3,074.00
(150) 1" Couplings: \$437.00
(250) 4"x4" EMT boxes: \$1,119.00
(500) 1" Connectors: \$1,250.00

 Miscellaneous: Blank covers, plaster rings, straps, screws, ETC. \$1,224.00

Ground Wire from Generator to antenna.

• Work includes running #3/0 wire from generator location to antenna approximately 350 ft.

Total Labor: \$3,250.00

Total Material: \$9,250.00

TOTAL MATERIAL REVISED PRICE: \$7,410.00

TOTAL: \$12,500.00

REVISED TOTAL PRICE: \$10,660.00

Breakdown:

Labor: Work duration shall be approximately (5) days.

Material:

350 ft. of #3/0 Copper wire: \$3,750.00
 350 ft. of 2" PVC Conduit: \$1,575.00
 Scissor lift rental: \$1,000.00

• Miscellaneous: Clamps, ground rods, unistrut, unistrut straps, washers, screws, nuts: \$1,085.00

2nd and 3rd Floor Lighting

 Work consists of inspecting (203) light fixtures and (16) light poles (fluorescent and metal halide lighting) and replacing damaged ballast kits with new.

Total Labor: \$10,500.00

Total Material (Ballast Kits): \$15,125.00 **TOTAL:** \$25,625.00

CHANGE ORDER TOTAL: \$142,629.00 REVISED CHANGE ORDER TOTAL: \$154,099.00

Carlos Velazquez Nationwide Electrical Contractors, LLC (956) 771-9464 velazquez_1_2@msn.com TECL 29555



Change Order Request 0006

Project Name:

Webb County Admin Offices @ Former

HEB Building

Project No.:

SBD 0729-21

Project No. Arch:

Project No. Owner:

1002 Farragut, Laredo, TX 78040

Project Location: Print Date:

7/13/2022

Laredo, Texas 78043 Phone: (888) 775-2266 Fax:

This Document by its' execution and acceptance by the parties below, modifies the agreement between the owner and contractor. The affects of this document are legally binding to the parties as the original agreement and should not be used without the full understanding of the legal consequences.

No. 0006	Entered By: David Acevedo	Reason: (f) New Scope	
Subject: ASI#07- Ov	verall Material Cost Increase to Flooring	Reference:	
Scope: ASI#07-C	overall Material Cost increase to epoxy flooring, sta	nined concrete flooring & Floor/wall Porcelain tile	

Subcontractors:

4506 Hwy 359

	iiiiac					
Qty	UM	Description	Type	Status	Unit Price	Amoun
1.00	LS	To Be Determined - ASI#07- Overall Material Cost increase to expoxy flooring, stained concrete flooring & Floor/wall Porcelain tile	Add	Pending	35,000.00	35,000.00
				Contracto	r Total:	\$35,000.00
				Totalı		\$35,000,00

This form is NOT valid until signed by the Owner, Architect and Contractor. Signature of the Contractor indicates agreement herewith, including and adjustment in the Contract Sum or Contract Time. This form is validated as a Construction Change Directive when signed by the Owner.

				Contract Sum	Calendar Days
Original Agreement				6,078,800.75	
Net Change by previously aut	thorized Chang	e Orders		0	0.00
Total to Date				6,078,800.75	
Change +/- per this Change C	Order Request			35,000.00	0.00
Revised Total including this C	hange Order R	Request No. 0006		6,113,800.75	
Signature - Owner		Signature - Architect		Signature - Contractor	
Print Name	Date	Print Name	Date	Print Name	Date



Phone: (888) 775-2266 Fax:

78043

Change Order Request 0008

Project Name:

Webb County Admin Offices @ Former

HEB Building

Project No.:

SBD 0729-21

Project No. Arch:

Project No. Owner: Project Location:

1002 Farragut, Laredo, TX 78040

Print Date:

7/13/2022

This Document by its' execution and acceptance by the parties below, modifies the agreement between the owner and contractor. The affects of this document are legally binding to the parties as the original agreement and should not be used without the full understanding of the legal consequences.

No. 0008	Entered By: David Acevedo	Reason: (f) New Scope				
Subject:RI	FI#29- Roof Drains	Reference:				
	cope: RFI#29 - Relocation of approx. (23) roof drains from under the existing foundation to run in the first floor attic space and discharge to exterior of building.					

Subcontractors:

4506 Hwy 359

Laredo, Texas

Qty	UM	Description	Type	Status	Unit Price	Amoun
1.00	LS	To Be Determined - RFI#29 - Relocation of approx. (23) roof drains from under the existing foundation to run in the first floor attic space and discharge to exterior of building.	Add	Pending	35,000.00	35,000.00
				Contracto	r Total:	\$35,000.00
				Total:		\$35,000.00

This form is NOT valid until signed by the Owner, Architect and Contractor. Signature of the Contractor Indicates agreement herewith, including and adjustment in the Contract Sum or Contract Time. This form is validated as a Construction Change Directive when signed by the Owner.

				Contract Sum	Calendar Days
Original Agreement				6,078,800.75	
Net Change by previously a	uthorized Chang	e Orders		0	0.00
Total to Date				6,078,800.75	
Change +/- per this Change	Order Request	***************************************		35,000.00	0.00
Revised Total including this	Change Order R	Request No. 0008		6,113,800.75	
Signature - Owner		Signature - Architect		Signature - Contractor	***************************************
Print Name	Date	Print Name	Date	Print Name	Date



78043

4506 Hwy 359

Laredo, Texas

Change Order Request 0009

Project Name:

Webb County Admin Offices @ Former

HEB Building

Project No.:

SBD 0729-21

Project No. Arch: Project No. Owner:

Project Location:

1002 Farragut, Laredo, TX 78040

Print Date: 7/13/2022

Phone: (888) 775-2266 Fax: This Document by its' execution and acceptance by the parties below, modifies the agreement between the owner and contractor. The affects of this document are legally binding to the parties as the original agreement and should not be used without the full understanding of the legal consequences.

No. 0009	Entered By: David Acevedo	Reason: (f) New Scope		
Subject:Roof Le	eaks	Reference:		
Scope: Existin	g 1st, 2nd, & 3rd, roof and wall leaks repairs through	ghout the building - will require repair prior to installing interior finishes.		

Subcontractors: UM Status Unit Price Qty Description Type LS To Be Determined - Existing 1st, 2nd, & 3rd, roof and wall Add Pending 41,230.00 41,230.00 1.00

leaks repairs throughout the building - will require repair prior to installing interior finishes.

Total:

Contractor Total:

\$41,230.00

\$41,230.00

Amount

This form is NOT valid until signed by the Owner, Architect and Contractor. Signature of the Contractor indicates agreement herewith, including and adjustment in the Contract Sum or Contract Time. This form is validated as a Construction Change Directive when signed by the Owner.

				Contract Sum	Calendar Days
Original Agreement				6,078,800.75	
Net Change by previously	authorized Chang	e Orders		0	0.00
Total to Date				6,078,800.75	
Change +/- per this Chang	e Order Request			41,230.00	0.00
Revised Total including this	Change Order R	equest No. 0009		6,120,030.75	
Signature - Owner		Signature - Architect		Signature - Contractor	8
Print Name	Date	Print Name	Date	Print Name	Date



78043

Change Order Request 0010

Project Name:

Webb County Admin Offices @ Former

HEB Building

Project No.:

SBD 0729-21

Project No. Arch:

Project No. Owner:

Project Location:

1002 Farragut, Laredo, TX 78040

Print Date: 7/13/2022

Phone: (888) 775-2266 Fax: This Document by its' execution and acceptance by the parties below, modifies the agreement between the owner and contractor. The affects of this document are legally binding to the parties as the original agreement and should not be used without the full understanding of the legal consequences.

No. 0010	Entered By: David Acevedo	Reason: (f) New Scope		
Subject:Grease	Traps Cancellation	Reference:		
Scope: 2-Grea	ase Traps Cancellation. Clean-out and fill with pump	ped concrete per City of Laredo		

Subcontractors:

4506 Hwy 359

Laredo, Texas

Qty	UM	Description	Type	Status	Unit Price	Amoun
1.00	LS	To Be Determined - 2-Grease Traps Cancellation.	Add	Pending	5,000.00	5,000.00
		Clean-out and fill with pumped concrete per City of Laredo				
		Clean-out and fill with pumped concrete per City of Laredo		Contracto	r Total:	\$5,000.00
				Total:		\$5,000.00

This form is NOT valid until signed by the Owner, Architect and Contractor. Signature of the Contractor indicates agreement herewith, including and adjustment in the Contract Sum or Contract Time. This form is validated as a Construction Change Directive when signed by the Owner.

				Contract Sum	Calendar Days
Original Agreement				6,078,800.75	
Net Change by previously a	uthorized Chang	e Orders		0	0.00
Total to Date				6,078,800.75	
Change +/- per this Change	Order Request			5,000.00	0.00
Revised Total including this	Change Order R	equest No. 0010		6,083,800.75	
Signature - Owner		Signature - Architect	and the second 	Signature - Contractor	
Print Name	Date	Print Name	Date	Print Name	Date



Change Order Request 0011

Project Name:

Webb County Admin Offices @ Former

HEB Building

Project No.:

SBD 0729-21

Project No. Arch: Project No. Owner:

1002 Farragut, Laredo, TX 78040

Project Location: Print Date:

7/13/2022

4506 Hwy 359 Laredo, Texas 78043 Phone: (888) 775-2266 Fax:

This Document by its' execution and acceptance by the parties below, modifies the agreement between the owner and contractor. The affects of this document are legally binding to the parties as the original agreement and should not be used without the full understanding of the legal consequences.

No. 0011	Entered By: David Acevedo	Reason: (f) New Scope		
Subject:2nd & 3rd Floor- Fire Alarm		Reference:		

Subcontractors:

Qty	UM	Description	Type	Status	Unit Price	Amoun
1.00	LS	To Be Determined - New fire alarm system at 2nd and 3rd	Add	Pending	8,900.00	8,900.00
		floors (required to obtain C of O)				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
				Contractor Total:	r Total:	\$8,900.00
						\$8,900.00

This form is NOT valid until signed by the Owner, Architect and Contractor. Signature of the Contractor indicates agreement herewith, including and adjustment in the Contract Sum or Contract Time. This form is validated as a Construction Change Directive when signed by the Owner.

				Contract Sum	Calendar Days
Original Agreement			6,078,800.75		
Net Change by previously a	uthorized Chang	e Orders		0	0.00
Total to Date				6,078,800.75	
Change +/- per this Change	Order Request			8,900.00	0.00
Revised Total including this	Change Order R	equest No. 0011		6,087,700.75	
Signature - Owner		Signature - Architect		Signature - Contractor	
Print Name	Date	Print Name	Date	Print Name	Date



Change Order Request 0012

Project Name:

Webb County Admin Offices @ Former

HEB Building

Project No.:

SBD 0729-21

Project No. Arch:

Project No. Owner: Project Location:

1002 Farragut, Laredo, TX 78040

Print Date:

7/13/2022

Laredo, Texas 78043 Phone: (888) 775-2266 Fax:

This Document by its' execution and acceptance by the parties below, modifies the agreement between the owner and contractor. The affects of this document are legally binding to the parties as the original agreement and should not be used without the full understanding of the legal consequences.

Reason: (f) New Scope
Reference:
+

Subcontractors:

4506 Hwy 359

Qty	UM	Description	Туре	Status	Unit Price	Amoun
1.00	LS	To Be Determined - New access control at 2nd and 3rd floors	Add	Pending	9,600.00	9,600.00
	million a sec	10013		Contracto	r Total:	\$9,600.00
				Total:		\$9,600.00

This form is NOT valid until signed by the Owner, Architect and Contractor. Signature of the Contractor indicates agreement herewith, including and adjustment in the Contract Sum or Contract Time. This form is validated as a Construction Change Directive when signed by the Owner.

				Contract Sum	Calendar Days
Original Agreement				6,078,800.75	
Net Change by previously at	uthorized Chang	e Orders		0	0.00
Total to Date				6,078,800.75	
Change +/- per this Change	Order Request			9,600.00	0.00
Revised Total including this (Change Order R	equest No. 0012		6,088,400.75	
Signature - Owner		Signature - Architect	evenire communication	Signature - Contractor	
Print Name	Date	Print Name	Date	Print Name	Date



Phone: (888) 775-2266 Fax:

78043

Change Order Request 0013

Project Name:

Webb County Admin Offices @ Former

HEB Building

Total:

Project No.:

SBD 0729-21

Print Date:

Project No. Arch:

Project No. Owner: Project Location:

1002 Farragut, Laredo, TX 78040

7/13/2022

This Document by its' execution and acceptance by the parties below, modifies the agreement between the owner and contractor. The affects of this document are legally binding to the parties as the original agreement and should not be used without the full understanding of the legal consequences.

No. 0013	Entered By: David Acevedo	Reason: (f) New Scope	
Subject:2nd & 3	rd Floor- Security Surveillance	Reference:	
Scope: New se	curity / surveillance at 2nd and 3rd floors		

Subcontractors:

4506 Hwy 359

Laredo, Texas

Qty	UM	Description	Type	Status	Unit Price	Amoun
	LS	To Be Determined - New security / surveillance at 2nd and 3rd floors	Add	Pending	18,000.00	18,000.00
				Contracto	r Total:	\$18,000.00

This form is NOT valid until signed by the Owner, Architect and Contractor. Signature of the Contractor Indicates agreement herewith, including and adjustment in the Contract Sum or Contract Time. This form is validated as a Construction Change Directive when signed by the Owner.

				Contract Sum	Calendar Days
Original Agreement				6,078,800.75	
Net Change by previously	authorized Change	e Orders		0	0.00
Total to Date				6,078,800.75	3 5
Change +/- per this Chang	ge Order Request			18,000.00	0.00
Revised Total including th	s Change Order R	equest No. 0013		6,096,800.75	
Signature - Owner		Signature - Architect		Signature - Contractor	
Print Name	Date	Print Name	Date	Print Name	Date

\$18,000.00



4506 Hwy 359

Laredo, Texas 78043

Change Order Request 0014

Project Name:

Webb County Admin Offices @ Former

HEB Building

Project No.:

SBD 0729-21

Project No. Arch:

Project No. Owner:

Project Location:

1002 Farragut, Laredo, TX 78040

Print Date:

7/13/2022

Phone: (888) 775-2266 Fax: This Document by its' execution and acceptance by the parties below, modifies the agreement between the owner and contractor. The affects of this document are legally binding to the parties as the original agreement and should not be used without the full understanding of the legal consequences,

No. 0014	Entered By: David Acevedo	Reason: (f) New Scope	
Subject:2nd & 3rd Floor- Ground Wire from Generator to		Reference:	

Subcontractors:

Qty	UM	Description	Type	Status	Unit Price	Amount
1.00	LS	To Be Determined - 2nd & 3rd Floor- Ground Wire from	Add	Pending	10,660.00	10,660.00
		Generator to Antenna		Contracto	r Total:	\$10,660.00

Attached Files:

FileName	Description	Created	Creator	
Change Order Request - Webb County Sheriff's Office.pdf		06/21/2022	David Acevedo	
			Total:	\$10,660.00

adjustment in the Contract Sum or Contract Time. This form is validated as a Construction Change Directive when signed by the Owner.

				Contract Sum	Calendar Days
Original Agreement				6,078,800.75	
Net Change by previously a	uthorized Chang	e Orders		0	0.00
Total to Date				6,078,800.75	
Change +/- per this Change	Order Request			10,660.00	0.00
Revised Total including this	Change Order R	equest No. 0014		6,089,460.75	
Signature - Owner		Signature - Architect		Signature - Contractor	
Print Name	Date	Print Name	Date	Print Name	Date



June 20, 2022

Attn: David Acevedo Summit Construction

Change Order Request - Webb County Sheriff's Office
PRICING VALID FOR (30) DAYS

3" Conduits for Fiber Optic Cable

Work consists of running (4) - 3" conduits approximately 260 ft. for fiber optic cable.
 Wiring shall be done by others.

Total Labor: \$7,500.00
Total Material: \$31,000.00
TOTAL: \$38,500.00

Breakdown:

Labor: Work duration shall be approximately 11-12 days.

Material:

•	1,040 ft. of 3" EMT conduit:	\$15,977.00
•	(160) 3"- Couplings:	\$14,208.00
•	(160) 3"- Unistrut Straps:	\$2,600.00
•	(30) 10 ft. Unistrut Bars:	\$1,334.00
•	(30) 10 ft. x 3/8" All-thread Rods:	\$471.00
	(1) 30"x30"x12" Metallic pullbox:	\$670,00
•	Scissor lift rental:	\$1,500.00
•	Miscellaneous: 3" Connectors, pla materials supplier)	stic bushings, washers, nuts, delivery fee (San Antonio \$1,740.00

4" Conduits from 1st floor IDF to 3rd floor.

• Work consists of running (5) - 4" conduits from 1st floor IDF room to 3rd floor. Penetrating through 1st and 2nd floor considered.

Total Labor: \$10,100.00

Total Material (No Longer Valid): \$41,300.00

REVISED MATERIALS PRICE (VALID FOR 30 DAYS): \$54,6100.00

TOTAL (No Longer Valid): \$51,400.00

REVISED TOTAL: \$64,710.00

Breakdown:

Labor: Work duration shall be approximately 15-16 days.

Material:

•	1,500 ft. of 4" EMT conduit:	\$33,675.00
•	(200) 4" Couplings:	\$12,843.00
•	(200) 4" Unistrut straps:	\$1,740.00
•	(30) 10 ft. Unistrut Bars:	\$1,334.00
•	(30) 10 ft. x 3/8" All-thread rods:	\$471.00
	(1) 30"x30"x12" Metallic Pullbox:	\$670.00
•	Scissor Lift Rental:	\$2,000.00
	Missellansous A" Connectors pla	etic buchings washers nu

Miscellaneous: 4" Connectors, plastic bushings, washers, nuts, delivery fee (San Antonio \$1,877.00 materials supplier)

2nd and 3rd Floors Camera and Alarm Device Boxes and Conduit

· Work includes running approximately 1,300 ft. of EMT conduit for camera and alarm devices.

Total Labor: \$7,500.00

Total Material: \$7,104.00

TOTAL: \$14,604.00

Breakdown:

Labor: Work duration shall be approximately 11-12 days.

Material:

1,300 ft. of 1" EMT conduit: \$3,074.00
(150) 1" Couplings: \$437.00
(250) 4"x4" EMT boxes: \$1,119.00
(500) 1" Connectors: \$1,250.00

 Miscellaneous: Blank covers, plaster rings, straps, screws, ETC. \$1,224.00

Ground Wire from Generator to antenna.

Work includes running #3/0 wire from generator location to antenna approximately 350 ft.

Total Labor: \$3,250.00

Total Material: \$9,250.00

TOTAL MATERIAL REVISED PRICE: \$7,410.00

TOTAL: \$12,500.00

REVISED TOTAL PRICE: \$10,660.00

Breakdown:

Labor: Work duration shall be approximately (5) days.

Material:

350 ft. of #3/0 Copper wire: \$3,750.00
 350 ft. of 2" PVC Conduit: \$1,575.00
 Scissor lift rental: \$1,000.00

• Miscellaneous: Clamps, ground rods, unistrut, unistrut straps, washers, screws, nuts: \$1,085.00

2nd and 3rd Floor Lighting

 Work consists of inspecting (203) light fixtures and (16) light poles (fluorescent and metal halide lighting) and replacing damaged ballast kits with new.

Total Labor: \$10,500.00

Total Material (Ballast Kits): \$15,125.00

TOTAL: \$25,625.00

CHANGE ORDER TOTAL: \$142,629.00 REVISED CHANGE ORDER TOTAL: \$154,099.00

Carlos Velazquez
Nationwide Electrical Contractors, LLC
(956) 771-9464
velazquez_1_2@msn.com
TECL 29555



Change Order Request 0015

Project Name:

Webb County Admin Offices @ Former

HEB Building

Project No.:

SBD 0729-21

Project No. Arch:

Project No. Owner: Project Location:

1002 Farragut, Laredo, TX 78040

Print Date:

7/13/2022

Laredo, Texas 78043 Phone: (888) 775-2266 Fax:

This Document by its' execution and acceptance by the parties below, modifies the agreement between the owner and contractor. The affects of this document are legally binding to the parties as the original agreement and should not be used without the full understanding of the legal consequences.

son: (f) New Scope	
Reference:	
ef	

Subcontractors:

4506 Hwy 359

Qty	UM	Description	Туре	Status	Unit Price	Amount
1.00	LS	To Be Determined - 2nd & 3rd Floor- Camera & Alarm Rough-In Electrical Devices	Add	Pending	14,604.00	14,604.00
	Rougn-in Electrical Devices	-War-79	Contracto	r Total:	\$14,604.00	
				Total:		\$14,604.00

This form is NOT valid until signed by the Owner, Architect and Contractor. Signature of the Contractor indicates agreement herewith, including and adjustment in the Contract Sum or Contract Time. This form is validated as a Construction Change Directive when signed by the Owner.

				Contract Sum	Calendar Days
Original Agreement				6,078,800.75	
Net Change by previously	authorized Chang	e Orders		0	0.00
Total to Date			577	6,078,800.75	
Change +/- per this Chang	e Order Request			14,604.00	0.00
Revised Total including this	Change Order R	equest No. 0015		6,093,404.75	
Signature - Owner		Signature - Architect	g-10-30-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00	Signature - Contractor	
rint Name	Date	Print Name	Date	Print Name	Date



78043

Summit Building & Design

Change Order Request 0016

Project Name:

Webb County Admin Offices @ Former

HEB Building

Project No.:

SBD 0729-21

Project No. Arch:

Project No. Owner: Project Location:

1002 Farragut, Laredo, TX 78040

Print Date:

7/13/2022

Phone: (888) 775-2266 Fax: This Document by its' execution and acceptance by the parties below, modifies the agreement between the owner and contractor. The affects of this document are legally binding to the parties as the original agreement and should not be used without the full understanding of the legal consequences.

No. 0016	Entered By: David Acevedo	Reason: (f) New Scope	
Subject:2nd & 3rd Floor- Lighting Repairs		Reference:	
Scope: 2nd &	3rd Floor- Lighting Repairs		
Notes: Pendir	g existing exploratory assessment.		

Subcontractors:

4506 Hwy 359

Laredo, Texas

Qty	UM	Description	Туре	Status	Unit Price	Amount
1.00	LS	To Be Determined - 2nd & 3rd Floor- Lighting Repairs	Add	Pending	25,625.00	25,625.00
				Contractor Total:		\$25,625.00

Total:

\$25,625.00

This form is NOT valid until signed by the Owner, Architect and Contractor. Signature of the Contractor indicates agreement herewith, including and adjustment in the Contract Sum or Contract Time. This form is validated as a Construction Change Directive when signed by the Owner.

				Contract Sum	Calendar Days
Original Agreement				6,078,800.75	Lauren and an arrangement
Net Change by previously	authorized Chang	e Orders		0	0.00
Total to Date				6,078,800.75	
Change +/- per this Chan	ge Order Request			25,625.00	0.00
Revised Total including th	is Change Order R	equest No. 0016		6,104,425.75	4,
Signature - Owner		Signature - Architect		Signature - Contractor	
Print Name	Date	Print Name	Date	Print Name	Date



Phone: (888) 775-2266 Fax:

78043

Change Order Request 0017

Project Name:

Webb County Admin Offices @ Former

HEB Building

Project No.:

SBD 0729-21

Project No. Arch:

Project No. Owner:

1002 Farragut, Laredo, TX 78040

Project Location: Print Date:

This Document by its' execution and acceptance by the parties below, modifies the agreement between the owner and contractor. The affects of this document are legally binding to the parties as the original agreement and should not be used without the full understanding of the legal consequences.

No. 0017	Entered By: David Acevedo	Reason: (f) New Scope	
Subject:GG- Gene	ral Requirements 6 months project extension	Reference:	
Scope: GG-Gen	eral Requirements 6 months project extension		

Subcontractors:

4506 Hwy 359

Laredo, Texas

Qty	UM	Description	Type	Status	Unit Price	Amoun
1.00	LS	To Be Determined - GG- General Requirements 6 months project extension	Add	Pending	82,203.00	82,203.00
				Contracto	r Total:	\$82,203.00

\$82,203.00 Total:

This form is NOT valid until signed by the Owner, Architect and Contractor. Signature of the Contractor indicates agreement herewith, including and adjustment in the Contract Sum or Contract Time. This form is validated as a Construction Change Directive when signed by the Owner.

				Contract Sum	Calendar Days
Original Agreement				6,078,800.75	
Net Change by previous	ly authorized Chang	e Orders		0	0.00
Total to Date				6,078,800.75	
Change +/- per this Char	nge Order Request			82,203.00	186.00
Revised Total including t	his Change Order R	equest No. 0017		6,161,003.75	
Signature - Owner	101 - 1000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 0	Signature - Architect		Signature - Contractor	
Print Name	Date	Print Name	Date	Print Name	Date



Phone: (888) 775-2266 Fax:

78043

Change Order Request 0018

Project Name:

Webb County Admin Offices @ Former

HEB Building

Project No.:

SBD 0729-21

Project No. Arch:

Project No. Owner:

Project Location:

1002 Farragut, Laredo, TX 78040

Print Date: 7/13/2022

This Document by its' execution and acceptance by the parties below, modifies the agreement between the owner and contractor. The affects of this document are legally binding to the parties as the original agreement and should not be used without the full understanding of the legal consequences.

No. 0018	Entered By: David Acevedo	Reason: (f) New Scope
Subject:GC- Add	ditional Construction Materials Cost Impact	Reference:
Scope: GC-Ad	ditional Construction Materials Cost Impact	

Subcontractors:

4506 Hwy 359

Laredo, Texas

Qty	UM	Description	Туре	Status	Unit Price	Amount
1.00	LS	To Be Determined - GC- Additional Construction Materials	Add	Pending	185,000.00	185,000.00
	**********	Cost Impact		Contracto	or Total:	\$185,000.00
				Total:		\$185,000.00

This form is NOT valid until signed by the Owner, Architect and Contractor. Signature of the Contractor indicates agreement herewith, including and adjustment in the Contract Sum or Contract Time. This form is validated as a Construction Change Directive when signed by the Owner.

				Contract Sum	Calendar Days
Original Agreement				6,078,800.75	
Net Change by previously auth	norized Change	e Orders		0	0.00
otal to Date				6,078,800.75	L. DANO SERVICIONE DE CARRO
Change +/- per this Change O	rder Request			185,000.00	0.00
Revised Total including this Ch	nange Order R	equest No. 0018		6,263,800.75	
signature - Owner		Signature - Architect		Signature - Contractor)
Print Name	Date	Print Name	Date	Print Name	Date



Potential Change Order 0003

Project Name:

Webb County Admin Offices @ Former

HEB Building

Project No.:

SBD 0729-21

Project No. Arch:

Project No. Owner: Project Location:

1002 Farragut, Laredo, TX 78040

Print Date:

7/13/2022

Summit Building & Design

4506 Hwy 359

Laredo, Texas 78043 Phone: (888) 775-2266 Fax:

This Document by its' execution and acceptance by the parties below, modifies the agreement between the owner and contractor. The affects of this document are legally binding to the parties as the original agreement and should not be used without the full understanding of the legal consequences.

Initiation Date:2/8/2022 1 Reason: (d) Design Change
Reference:

Subcontractor Items: Status Unit Price Amount UM Description Type -1,180.00 H&H DOORS & HARDWARE LTD - Door/frames/hardware Deduct Pending -1,180.00 1.00 EA modifications per ASI#02. (\$1,180.00) Subcontractor Total: Contract Days Adjusted: 0.00 days \$(1,180.00) Total Change Items: Total Add Ons & Fees: \$ -\$(1,180.00) Total:

Attached Files:

FileName	Description	Created	Creator	
Subcontractor Quote - H.H. Hardware ndf		02/08/2022	Rev Gonzalez	

3

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER



H&H Doors and Hardware, LTD. - PO Box 3542, Victoria, TX, 77903 - Phone (361) 578-3664 - Fax (361) 578-0016

TO: ATTN: SUMMIT BUILDING & DESIGN

DAVID ACEVEDO
WEBB COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

21047

JOB NAME: JOB #: DATE: PHONE: 12/29/2021 956-727-6601

FAX:

956-727-6601

Per your request, this proposes a change to our purchase order # 14476 dated 8/3/21 for Hollow Metal Frames/Doors and Wood Doors, per ASI2, to:

- · Change handing of mark 1001 from LHR to RH.
- · Delete mark 1029.
- Add keying only for new overhead doors 1029A and 1029B.
- · Change depth of frame at mark 1107 for new wall type 'H'.
- · Change handing of mark 1114 from RH to LH.
- · Change depth of frame at mark 1142 for new wall type 'B'.

	Total Price Incre	ease (Decrease) Tax Not Included, FOB Jobsite:		(1,180.00)
		Total Of Proposed Changes:	\$ (1,180.00)	
complete the order.	pending approval of this change o	order, until receipt of approved shop drawings and all requir	ed Inform	ation needed to
f we have not received au order as approved in order Payable to H&H Doors &	thorization within days after to avoid any delay in the current Hardware, LTD. 17610 NW Zac Lu			
		e same terms and conditions as in the original purchase or	der and t	o match previous
		eed by your signature below or if directed not to proceed, the receipt of an executed Change Order inclusive of a change of the control of the change of the	7.1	
Changes Accepted by: Authorized Signature		Change Order Number, # New Purchase Order, # Date of Acceptance		
	Sign / Print			
Changes Proposed by: Authorized Signature	Jeff Dickens	Date of Acceptance	12/2	29/2021



78043

Change Order Request 0005

Project Name:

Webb County Admin Offices @ Former

HEB Building

Project No.:

SBD 0729-21

Project No. Arch:

Project No. Owner:

1002 Farragut, Laredo, TX 78040

Project Location: Print Date:

7/13/2022

Phone: (888) 775-2266 Fax: This Document by its' execution and acceptance by the parties below, modifies the agreement between the owner and contractor. The affects of this document are legally binding to the parties as the original agreement and should not be used without the full understanding of the legal consequences.

No. 0005	Entered By: David Acevedo	Reason: (d) Design Change	
Subject:RFI#31 Delete Shelving @ 1038 & 1073		Reference:	4
Scope: Delete	Shelving @ 1038 & 1073 deduction		

Subcontractors:

4506 Hwy 359

Laredo, Texas

Qty	UM	Description	Type	Status	Unit Price	Amount
1.00 LS	To Be Determined - RFI#31 Delete Shelving @ 1038 & 1073	Deduct	Pending	-2,250.00	(2,250.00)	
				Contracto	r Total:	(\$2,250.00)

Attached Files

FileName	Description	Created	Creator	
JC Enterprices credit for shelvings \$-2,250,00,pdf		06/21/2022	David Acevedo	
			Total:	\$(2,250.00)

This form is NOT valid until signed by the Owner, Architect and Contractor. Signature of the Contractor indicates agreement herewith, including and adjustment in the Contract Sum or Contract Time. This form is validated as a Construction Change Directive when signed by the Owner.

				Contract Sum	Calendar Days
Original Agreement				6,078,800.75	
Net Change by previously au	thorized Chang	e Orders		0	0.00
Total to Date				6,078,800.75	
Change +/- per this Change	Order Request			-2,250.00	0.00
Revised Total including this C	Change Order R	equest No. 0005		6,076,550.75	
Signature - Owner		Signature - Architect		Signature - Contractor	
Print Name	Date	Print Name	Date	Print Name	Date

JC ENTERPISES INC

2254 FOOTHILLS ST. EAGLE PASS, TX 78852 TEL. 830-968-1857

> DATE: 05/17/2022 CHANGE ORDER No.1

PROJECT: Webb County Sheriff Office Bldg. Laredo, TX

CUSTOMER NAME:

Summit Building and Design 409 South Stephens Street Quitman, TX 75783

DESCRIPTION	SUBTOTAL
Credit	\$ -17,400.00
Delete cabinets at storage 1038	
& closet A1073 and change on Sheriff 1109	
Additional	
Built cabinets on Closet 1114	\$13,400.00
Built cabinets on Prep Room 1123	1,750.00

TOTAL CREDIT \$ -2,250.00

(TWO THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS 00/100)